H \$40.00 447

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM470187

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Venture Lending & Leasing VII, Inc.		03/27/2018	Corporation: MARYLAND
Venture Lending & Leasing VIII, Inc.		03/27/2018	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIYET, LLC	
Street Address:	584 Broadway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1103	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 10012	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4475996	VIYET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.310.8515

Email: juan.arias@weil.com **Correspondent Name:** Brian C. Drozda

Dhan o. Diozda

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C. O'Connell - 66930.0194
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian C. Drozda
SIGNATURE:	/Brian C. Drozda/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2018

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006315 FRAME: 0641 source=Sotheby's - Executed Trademark Release (Viyet)_WEIL_96503877_1#page1.tif source=Sotheby's - Executed Trademark Release (Viyet)_WEIL_96503877_1#page2.tif source=Sotheby's - Executed Trademark Release (Viyet)_WEIL_96503877_1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006315 FRAME: 0642

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of March 27, 2018, is given by Venture Lending & Leasing VII, Inc., a Maryland corporation ("Venture Lending VIII"), and Venture Lending & Leasing VIII, Inc., a Maryland corporation ("Venture Lending VIII") and, together with Venture Lending II, "Lenders"), to Viyet, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, on December 18, 2015, Borrower entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement), in favor of Lenders;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Borrower granted to Lenders, among other collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest, including goodwill in, to and under the United States trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2015 at reel 5693 and frame 0637; and

WHEREAS, Lenders wish to release their security interests in Borrower's right, title and interest, including goodwill in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and transfer and assign to Borrower, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, all of Lenders' right, title and interest, including goodwill in, to and under, and to Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under, the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Lenders and Borrower, Lenders hereby release any security interest they may have in Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under, the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or any other Loan Documents (as defined in the Loan Agreement), and assigns any and all right, title and interest it may have pursuant to the Security Agreement or any other Loan Document in Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under, the Trademark Collateral, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, to Borrower.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature Pages Follow]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lenders have caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VII, INC. VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VIII, INC.

By:

Name: Rudy Ruano Title: Investment Partner

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK RELEASE

Trademark Registrations

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

	Trademark	Country	Serial Number	Registration Date	Registration Number
ſ	VIYET	USA	85762481	January 28, 2014	4475996

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

WEIL:\96472395\3\66930.0194

RECORDED: 04/17/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006315 FRAME: 0645